._.
CWoe -1 B LY —

[y S N e S Sy Sy Sy
~1 N Lh B W N —

—
e o}

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-087

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF

WILTON MANORS, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND

AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS OF THE CITY

OF WILTON MANORS TO EXECUTE THE THIRD

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH CALVIN,

GIORDANO & ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR GENERAL PLANNING

CONSULTING SERVICES, TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE

ORIGINAL AGREEMENT FOR THE SECOND OF THREE

ALLOWABLE OPTIONS, AND TO INCREASE THE RATES,

SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE

ORIGINAL AGREEMENT; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS;

PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING AN

EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Wilton Manors deems it to be in
the best interests of the public to execute the Third Amendment to the Agreement with
Calvin, Giordano & Associates, Inc. to extend the term of the Original Agreement for the
second of three allowable options, and to increase the rates, subject to the terms and
conditions of the Original Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION
OF THE CITY OF WILTON MANORS, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The “WHEREAS” clause set forth above is true and correct and
incorporated herein by this reference.

Section 2. The City Commission of the City of Wilton Manors hereby approves
the terms and conditions of the Third Amendment to the Agreement with Calvin, Giordano
& Associates, Inc., said Amendment having been submitted for consideration to the City
Commission in written form.

Section 3. The proper City Officials of the City of Wilton Manors are hereby

authorized and directed to execute the Amendment.

Page 1 of 2

4934-8270-3230, v. 2




1 Section 4. All Resolutions or parts of Resolutions in conflict herewith, be and the

2 same are repealed to the extent of such conflict.

3 Section 5. If any section, sentence, clause or phrase of this Resolution is held to be
4 invalid or unconstitutional by any court of competent jurisdiction, then said holding shall
5 in no way affect the validity of the remaining portions of this Resolution.

6 Section 6. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage
7 and adoption.

8 PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY pMM[SSION OF THE CITY OF
9 WILTON MANORS, FLORIDA, THIS Q DAY OF DECEMBER, 2025.
10

11 CITY OF WILTON MANORS, FLORIDA
12

s / 7

14 By: 7 Z s
15 <~ SCOTT NEWTON. MAYOR

16

RECORD OF COMMISSION VOTE

17 EST: 4 ,
 iunif
19 S é,ﬁ( / {/‘_ﬁ o MAYOR NEWTON

20 BLIZABETH ' VICE MAYOR CAPUTO

21 GARCIA-BECKFORD, MMC COMMISSIONER BRACCHI
22 CITY CLERK COMMISSIONER D*ARMINIO
7.5 COMMISSIONER ROLLI

24

25 [ HEREBY CERTIFY that I have

26 approved the form of this Resolution.

27

28

29 [s/ Renryg L. Ezrol
30 KERRY L. EZROL
31 CITY ATTORNEY

Page 2 of 2

4934-8270-3230, v. 2



THIRD AMENDMENT TO
GENERAL PLANNING CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT

. THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (“Amendment”), dated the
day of December, 2025, between:

THE CITY OF WILTON MANORS, a Florida municipal corporation,
hereinafter referred to as “CITY”,
and

CALVIN, GIORDANO & ASSOCIATES, INC. a Florida corporation,
hereinafter referred to as “CONSULTANT™.

WHEREAS, on or about December 13, 2022, the CITY entered into an agreement with
CONSULTANT for general planning and consultant services (the “Original Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, on or about August 27, 2024, the CITY entered into a First Amendment to
the Original Agreement; and

WHEREAS, on or about December 10, 2024, the CITY entered into a Second
Amendment to the Original Agreement; and

WHEREAS, CITY and CONSULTANT now desire to amend the Original Agreement,
as amended, to extend the term of the Agreement for the second of three (3) one (1) year options
and to increase the rates, subject to the terms and conditions of the Original Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, and
agreements herein contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiently of which are hereby acknowledged, the CITY and CONSULTANT agree to amend
the Original Agreement as follows:

1. RECITALS: Each “Whereas” clause set forth above is true and correct and incorporated
herein by this reference.

2. TERMS: Pursuant to Section 5.2 of the Original Agreement, as amended, the term of the
Original Agreement shall be renewed for the second of three (3) one year (1) allowable
option terms commencing December 13, 2025 and ending on December 12, 2026.

3. RATES: Pursuant to Section 5.2 of the Original Agreement, as amended, commencing
on December 13, 2025, the rates provided for in Section 3.1 of the Original Agreement
shall be amended as follows:

Exhibit “A” of the Original Agreement is replaced with Exhibit “A”
attached hereto.

Page 1 of 4

4920-1824-8573, v. 1




4. SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES: CONSULTANT, its principals or owners, certify that
they do not Participate in a boycott of Israel, are rot listed on the Scrutinized Companies
or Other Entities that Boycott Israel List, Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan
List, Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Terrorism Sectors List, or are
engaged In business operations with Cuba or Syria. In accordance with §287.135,
Florida Statutes, as amended, a company is ineligible to, and may not, bid on, submit a
proposal for, or enter into or renew a contract with any agency or local governmental
entity for goods or services of:

a. $100,000.00 or more if, at the time bidding on, submitting a proposal for, or
entering into or renewing such contract, the company is on the Scrutinized
Companies that Boycott Israel List, created pursuant to §215.4725, Florida
Statutes, or is engaged in a boycott of Israel; or

b. One million dollars or more if, at the time of bidding on, submitting a
proposal for, or entering into or renewing such contract, the company:

i. Is on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List or the
Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Terrorism Sectors
List, created pursuant to §215.473, Florida Statutes; or

ii. Is engaged in business operations in Cuba or Syria.

5. ORIGINAL AGREEMENT: All of the terms and conditions of the Original
Agreement as amended from time to time shall be binding and remain in full force and
effect except as expressly amended hereinabove.

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals the
day and year first written above.

CITY:

?TTEST A SCOTT NEWTON, MAYOR
f /f@éa{/ ff//gé 2’/@[

“ELIZABETH 7

GARCIA-BECKFORD, MMC

CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Isl Rewg L. Egral
KERRY L. EZROL, ESQ.
CITY ATTORNEY

Page 2 0of 4

4920-1824-8573, v. 1



WITNESSES: CONSULTANT:

‘\;@mf;uﬂu - MMC

Dofﬂ/mat,w C.Isaqe
Print Name By

fis Giordano, President

Print Name
STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF BROWARD )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means OﬂZ/ physical presence
or [J online notarization, this 2_"7;\,, day ofbu:m‘(;a_rZOZS by Chris Giordano, as President of
Calvin, Giordano & Associates, Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation, &¥who
is personally known to me or [ has produced as identification.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME this _/:cd day of ! YeemiDe e

2025.
ZFTFE, JESSICAV. KOEHLER %_/\

: Commission # HH 442188
" Expires September 11, 2027 UBLIC

Page 3 of 4

4922-8027-3274, v. 1



EXHIBIT “A”

Paged of 4

4920-1824-8573, v. 1




Exhibit A- Revised Fee Schedule with 2% increase

Professional Planning Consulting Contract RFP 2022-05 of Wilton Manors

No. e s

1 Principal Contract Admin $ 20195 % 4045 206.00
2 Principal Landscape Architect $ 17544 | % 351|$% 178.95
3 Senior Project Manager $ 219.30] S 43918 223.69
4 Project Manager $ 153.00] % 3.06|% 156.06
5 Senior Engineer $ 201.96| S 404($ 206,00
6 Project Engineer $ 137.70| 8 275 % 140.45
7 Associate Engineer $ 106.08 | $ 212 $ 108.20
8 Traffic Engineer $ 201.96|% 4048 206.00
s Traffic Analyst $ 12750| S 255|8% 130.05
10 Project Landscape Architect $ 12750 $ 255(% 130.05
11 Planner 5 111.18] $ 222|% 113.40
12 Senior Designer $ 12750 $ 255(% 130.05
13 Designer $ 117.30| $ 235§ 119.65
14 Senior Technician $ 106.08 | $ 212|$ 108.20
15 GIS Technician $ 106.08 | § 212( % 108.20
16 CADD Technician $ 10098 | $ 202| % 103.00
17 Clerical/intern $ 7956 % 1598 81.15
18 Engineering Intem $ 795618 150|$ 81.15
19 Zoning Plans Reviewer $ 111.18]§ 2228 113.40
20 |Principal Surveyor $ 17544 S 351|% 178.95
21 Surveying $ 14280 § 2868 145.66
22 Principal Planner $ 18564 $ 371|8% 189.35
23 Urban Designer $ 12750 $ 2558 130.05




